Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 to CSSB 106 by Whitmire (84R20146) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 7 of the amendment, amending Section 25.085, Education Code (page 5, line 2), strike "Subsections (e) and (f)" and substitute "Subsections (b), (e), and (f)".
- (2) In SECTION 7 of the amendment, amending Section 25.085, Education Code (page 5, between lines 3 and 4), insert the following:
- (b) Unless specifically exempted by Section 25.086, a child who is at least six years of age, or who is younger than six years of age and has previously been enrolled in first grade, and who has not yet reached the child's <a href="19th">19th</a> [18th] birthday shall attend school.
- (3) In SECTION 7 of the amendment, amending Section 25.085(e), Education Code (page 5, line 5), strike "18th birthday" and substitute "19th [18th] birthday".
- (4) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.004(d), Education Code (page 19, line 31), strike "18th birthday" and substitute "19th birthday".
- (5) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.006, Education Code (page 20, line 5), between "located" and the underlined period, insert "or the county in which the child resides".
- (6) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.009(b), Education Code (page 21, line 2), between "than" and "an", insert "for the purposes of determining an appropriate remedial action under this chapter or in".
- (7) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, strike added Section 25A.011, Education Code (page 21, lines 6-8).
- (8) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.012, Education Code (page 21, line 11), between "Procedure" and the underlined period, insert ", other than Articles 39.14(i) and (j)".
- (9) Renumber Sections 25A.012, 25A.013, 25A.014, 25A.015, 25A.016, 25A.017, and 25A.018, Education Code (pages 21-22), as Sections 25A.011, 25A.012, 25A.013, 25A.014, 25A.015, 25A.016, and 25A.017, respectively.
  - (10) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, strike added Section

25A.052, Education Code (page 23, lines 1-5), and substitute the following:

Sec. 25A.052. TRUANT CONDUCT PROSECUTOR. In a justice or municipal court or a constitutional county court that is designated as a truancy court, the attorney who represents the state in criminal matters in that court shall serve as the truant conduct prosecutor.

- (11) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.055, Education Code (page 24, line 12), strike " $\underline{30th}$ " and substitute " $\underline{45th}$ ".
- (12) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.062(b), Education Code (page 26, line 12), strike "Each" and substitute "A".
- (13) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.101(d), Education Code (page 28, line 26), between "rule" and "must", insert "of evidence applicable to criminal cases".
- (14) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.101(e), Education Code (page 29, line 1), strike "without fulfilling the requirements of this chapter or" and substitute "in violation".
- (15) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.103(b)(1), Education Code (page 31, line 12), between "program" and the underlined semicolon, insert ", a boot camp, or a for-profit truancy class".
- (16) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.203, Education Code (page 38, lines 22 and 23), strike "the records relating to allegations of truant conduct" and substitute "records relating to allegations of truant conduct that are held by the court or by the prosecutor".
- (17) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.251(a), Education Code (page 38, line 30), between "court" and the underlined period, insert "on the court's own motion".
- (18) In SECTION 17 of the amendment, in added Section 25A.256, Education Code (page 41, between lines 27 and 28), insert the following:
- (c) The truancy court may also initiate enforcement of an order under this section on its own motion.